Phone (507) 238-9461

## CITY OF FAIRMONT – 100 Downtown Plaza – Fairmont, MN 56031 www.fairmont.org

Fax (507) 238-9469

## **Public Notice**

Please take notice that the Fairmont City Council will hold a Special Closed Session City Council Meeting on Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 2:30 pm in the Fairmont City Hall Conference Room, located on the 2nd level of 100 Downtown Plaza, Fairmont, MN.

Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 2(b), this meeting will be CLOSED for consideration of the following:

- a. Preliminary consideration of allegations against Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).
- b. Preliminary consideration of allegations against Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).
- c. Preliminary consideration of allegations against Individual Subject to City Council's Authority under Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.05, subdivision 2(b).

and

Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b), this meeting will be CLOSED to conduct a closed session pursuant to the attorney-client privilege to engage in confidential attorney-client communications and litigation strategy related to the Carlson Walters Group LLC. Litigation.

Betsy Steuber City Clerk